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John Ruddock, Esq. to be Captain. Dated June

30, 1813.
George "Shadforth, Esq. to be ditto. Dated a

above.
Thomas Smith, jun. Esq. to be ditto. Dated a

above.
Taylor Wins,hip, Esq. to be ditto. Dated July 2

1813.
Captain John Nicholson to be ditto. Dated a:

above. • •
Walter Thomas,; Gent, to be Lieutenant. Datec

July 6, 1813. . . . . .
John Bell, Gent, to be ditto. Dated as above.
Thomas Hedley, Gent, to be ditto. Dated as above.
James Forster, Gent, to be ditto. , . Dated as above.
William Cravvhall, Gent, to be ditto. Dated a,s

above. , . . . . ' •..- '
Simon Dodd, Gent, to be ditto.' Dated as above;
Thomas Ridley, Gent, to be ditto. 'Dated as above.
George- Coulson, Gent, to be ditto. Dated as

above.
John Pickering, Gent, to be Ensign. Dated as

above.
Anthony Hutchinson, Gent, to be ditto. Dated as

above. ' ' .,
Thomas Crawhall, Gent, to be Quarter-Master.

Dated as above. :

THE CIRCUITS appointed for the SUMMER
ASSIZES, 1813, are as follow, 'viz.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
..Mr. Justice Chambre.

Mr. Baron Wood.
City of York, and County of the same City, Satur-

day, July 31j at the Guildhall of the said City.
Yorkshire, The same day, at the Castle of York.
Durham, Saturday, August 14, at the Castle of

Durham.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, and County of the

same Town, Thursday, August 19, at the Guild-
hall of the said Town.

Northumberland, The same day, at the Castle of
Newcastle-npon-Tyne.

Cumberland, Wednesday, August 25, at the City
of Carlisle.

Westmorland, Wednesday, September 1, at Ap-
pleby.

Lancashire, Saturday, September 4, at the Castle of
Lancaster.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
Sir James Mansfield, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Lord Chief Baron Macdonald.
Buckinghamshire, Monday, August 2, at Bucking-

ham. • -
Bedfordshire, Thursday, August 5, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Saturday, August 7, at Hunting-

. don. . .
Cambridgeshire, Monday, August 9, at Cambridge.
Suffolk, Thursday, August 12, at Bury Saint Ed-

mund's.
Norfolk, Tuesday,. August 17, at the Castle of
.' Norwich.
City of Norwich, The same (lay, at the Guildhall of

ib.e said, City..

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Thomson.

Mr, Justice Le Blanc.
Northampton, Monday, July 26, at Northampton^
Rutlandshire, Friday, July 30, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 31, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, August 5, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Tov/a

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Saturday, August 7, at Derby. s
Leicestershire, Wednesday, August 11, at the Castlo

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, The same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Saturday, August 14, at the City

of- Coventiy.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Graham.
Mr. Justice Gibbs.

Southampton, Tuesday, July 27> at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, July 31, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Wednesday, August 4, at Dorchester.
Devonshire,'Saturday, August.7, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Monday, August 16, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Saturday, August 21, at Bridgwater.
City and County of Bristol, Frirlay, August 27, at

the Guildhall of the City of Bristol.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Lord Ellenborough, Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Heath.
Hertfordshire, Monday, August 2, at Hertford*
Essex, Wednesday, August 4, at Chelmsford.
Surrey, Monday, August 9, at Croydon.
Sussex, Friday, August 13, at Lewes.
'tent, Wednesday, August 18, at Maidstone..

OXFORD CIRCUIT,
Mr. Justice Bay ley.

Mr. Justice Dampier.
Berkshire, Monday, July 26, at Abingdon.
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, July 28, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, July 31, at Worcester.

ty of Worcester, The same day, at the City of!
Worcester.

Sta/ordshire, Thursday, August 5, at Stafford.
'hropshire, Wednesday, August I'l,. at Shrewsbury.

Herefordshire, Monday, August II}, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, August' 21, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, August 25,. at Glou-

cester.
?ity of Gloucester,, The same day, at the Gity of'

Gloucester,


